I . W A | Department of Education

February 2026

Authorized Charter Schools List

Charter School

Established Year Year

Year | Opening ‘ Renewal

‘ Location ‘Enrollment

Choice Charter School

607 Center Street

Union, 1A 50258

Phone: 515-850-2545
https://www.choicecharterschool.org/

CIVICA Career and Collegiate
Academy

Distinctive Innovation Academy

Empowering Excellence Charter School
1918 St. Andrews Ct NE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52402

Phone: 319-242-7258
https://eecsia.org/

Future Frontiers

Great Oaks High School and Career
Center- Davenport

Great Oaks High School and Career
Center- Des Moines

100 East Euclid Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50313

Phone: 515-207-5026
https://greatoakshigh.org/

Great Oaks High School and Career
Center- Des Moines - South

Hamburg Charter High School
309 S Street

Hamburg, IA 51640

Phone: 712-382-2017
https://www.hamburgcsd.org/

Horizon Science Academy Cedar
Rapids

Horizon Science Academy Davenport
2626 Boies Ave.

Davenport, 1A 52802

Phone: 563-946-5796
https://www.hsadavenport.org/

Horizon Science Academy Des Moines
4801 Franklin Ave

2nd Floor

Des Moines, IA 50310

Phone: 515-335-1937
https://www.hsadesmoines.org

Union 7-12

Cedar Rapids 2026-27: K-1

2027-28: K-2
Des Moines K-8
Cedar Rapids 9-12

Sumner- 9-12
Fredericksburg
CSsD*

Davenport 9-12

Des Moines 9-12

Des Moines 9-12

Hamburg CSD* 9-12

Cedar Rapids K-5

Davenport 2025-26: K-6

2026-27
K-7

2025-26:
PK-5

Des Moines

2026-27:
PK-6

2021-22

2023-24

2024-25

2023-24

2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2024-25

2021-22

2025-26

2024-25

2022-23

2022-23

2026-27

2026-27

2024-25

2026-27

2026-27

2024-25

2026-27

2022-23

2026-27

2025-26

2023-24

2026-27

2028-29

2029-30

2028-29

2030-31

2029-30

2028-29

2029-30

2026-27

2030-31

2029-30

2027-28

1| Page



https://www.choicecharterschool.org/
https://eecsia.org/
https://greatoakshigh.org/desmoines/
https://www.hamburgcsd.org/
https://www.hsadavenport.org/
https://www.hsadesmoines.org/

. Year Opening | Renewal
Charter School Location ‘ Enrollment Established | Year Year
OEN - Cedar Rapids Prep Cedar Rapids 2025-26: 2023-24 2025-26 2028-29
4515 N. River Blvd. NE 6-8
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52411
Phone: 319-251-3044 2026-27:
https://cedarrapidsprep.org/ 6-9
OEN-Davenport Prep Davenport 6-12 2024-25 2026-27 2029-30
OEN - Des Moines Prep Des Moines 2025-26: 2023-24 2025-26 2028-29
95 E. 5th St. 8-9
Des Moines, IA 50309
Phone: 515-499-4817 2026-27:
https://www.desmoinesprep.org/ 8-10
Red Barn Schoolhouse Council Bluffs K-5 2024-25 2026-27 2029-30
STEM Innovation High School Council Bluffs 9-12 2025-26 2027-28 2030-31
CcsD*
Storm Lake/lowa Central/Buena Vista Storm Lake 12 2004-05 2005-06 2026-27
Early College High School csD*
621 Tornado Drive
Storm Lake, |A 50588
Phone: 712-732-8065 ext. 2446-2302
https://www.storm-lake.k12.ia.us/
West Central Charter High School West Central 9-12 2005-06 2005-06 2027-28
305 Pember Street CcSsD*
Maynard, 1A 50655
Phone: 563-637-2283
https://www.w-central.k12.ia.us/

*School Board Model

2 | Page


https://cedarrapidsprep.org/
https://www.desmoinesprep.org/
https://www.storm-lake.k12.ia.us/
https://www.w-central.k12.ia.us/

	Authorized Charter Schools List

