

Authorized Charter Schools List

Charter School	Location	Enrollment	Year Established	Opening Year	Renewal Year
Choice Charter School 607 Center Street Union, IA 50258 Phone: 515-850-2545 https://www.choicecharterschool.org/	Union	7-12	2021-22	2022-23	2026-27
CIVICA Career and Collegiate Academy	Cedar Rapids	2026-27: K-1 2027-28: K-2	2023-24	2026-27	2028-29
Distinctive Innovation Academy	Des Moines	K-8	2024-25	2027-28	2029-30
Empowering Excellence Charter School 1918 St. Andrews Ct NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 Phone: 319-242-7258 https://eecsia.org/	Cedar Rapids	9-12	2023-24	2024-25	2028-29
Future Frontiers	Sumner-Fredericksburg CSD*	9-12	2025-26	2026-27	2030-31
Great Oaks High School and Career Center- Davenport	Davenport	9-12	2024-25	2026-27	2029-30
Great Oaks High School and Career Center- Des Moines 100 East Euclid Avenue Des Moines, IA 50313 Phone: 515-207-5026 https://greateakshigh.org/	Des Moines	9-12	2023-24	2024-25	2028-29
Great Oaks High School and Career Center- Des Moines – South	Des Moines	9-12	2024-25	2027-28	2029-30
Hamburg Charter High School 309 S Street Hamburg, IA 51640 Phone: 712-382-2017 https://www.hamburgcsd.org/	Hamburg CSD*	9-12	2021-22	2022-23	2026-27
Horizon Science Academy Cedar Rapids	Cedar Rapids	K-5	2025-26	2026-27	2030-31
Horizon Science Academy Davenport 2626 Boies Ave. Davenport, IA 52802 Phone: 563-946-5796 https://www.hsadavenport.org/	Davenport	2025-26: K-6 2026-27: K-7	2024-25	2025-26	2029-30

Charter School	Location	Enrollment	Year Established	Opening Year	Renewal Year
Horizon Science Academy Des Moines 4801 Franklin Ave 2nd Floor Des Moines, IA 50310 Phone: 515-335-1937 https://www.hsadesmoines.org	Des Moines	2025-26: PK-5 2026-27: PK-6	2022-23	2023-24	2027-28
OEN - Cedar Rapids Prep 4515 N. River Blvd. NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52411 Phone: 319-251-3044 https://cedarrapidsprep.org/	Cedar Rapids	2025-26: 6-8 2026-27: 6-9	2023-24	2025-26	2028-29
OEN - Des Moines Prep 95 E. 5th St. Des Moines, IA 50309 Phone: 515-499-4817 https://www.desmoinesprep.org/	Des Moines	2025-26: 8-9 2026-27: 8-10	2023-24	2025-26	2028-29
Red Barn Schoolhouse	Council Bluffs	K-5	2024-25	2026-27	2029-30
STEM Innovation High School	Council Bluffs CSD*	9-12	2025-26	2027-28	2030-31
Storm Lake/Iowa Central/Buena Vista Early College High School 621 Tornado Drive Storm Lake, IA 50588 Phone: 712-732-8065 ext. 2302 https://www.storm-lake.k12.ia.us/	Storm Lake CSD*	12	2004-05	2005-06	2026-27
West Central Charter High School 305 Pember Street Maynard, IA 50655 Phone: 563-637-2283 https://www.w-central.k12.ia.us/	West Central CSD*	9-12	2005-06	2005-06	2027-28

*School Board Model